allows fire-induced tree-cover mortality to approach 1 (divided by FRI) when intensity is 681
considerably larger than half saturation hI, higher mortality is possible than without this 682
function. When the exponent 𝛾𝛾 is set to 1, tree cover increases with MAP without forest and 683
savanna being alternative stable states. Bistability and hysteresis arise when 𝛾𝛾 exceeds 684
approximately 1.34 (a fold bifurcation appears at 2040 mm yr–1). At higher 𝛾𝛾 hysteresis 685
widens, with a forest-savanna bistability at 950−2400 mm yr–1 at 𝛾𝛾 = 6. 686
 687
 688
 689

35

 690
Fig. D1: The stable (solid lines) and unstable (dashed lines) tree-cover equilibria of the model 691

presented in this paper and in Van Nes et al. (2014). 692
 693
 694
 695
Appendix E. Sensitivity analysis of the model 696

With a sensitivity analysis on the parameters it is observed how strongly the precipitation 697
range at which both forest and savanna are stable is affected. Largest sensitivity was found on 698
hc and K, lowest on hp (Table E1). 699
 700
Table E1: Sensitivity analysis of the model, showing the ranges of mean annual precipitation 701
at which forest and savanna are both stable (rounded at 50 mm yr–1 and the treeless state not 702

accounted for). At the default parameter settings the bistable range is 950–2400 mm yr–1. 703
 704

Parameter Value -20% -10% +10% +20%
α 4 850-2550 900-2450 1000-2350 1050-2300
β 6 1550-2350 1350-2350 250-2400 150-2450
γ 6 1200-2350 1100-2350 800-2400 650-2450

FRI 7 1050-2550* 1000-2500 900-2300 850-2200
hA 0.10 750-2350 850-2400 1050-2400 1100-2450
hc 0.57 50-2150 100-2300 1700-2450 2050-2550
hI 0.15 1350-2550 1200-2500 550-2300 300-2250

hSMI 1800 800-1900 850-2150 1050-2650 1150-2850
K 0.90 2250-2550 1750-2500 100-2300 50-2150

mA 0.15 700-2300 850-2350 1050-2400 1150-2450
rm 0.30 1250-2600 1100-2500 800-2300 600-2200

* Savanna is only stable above 1500 mm yr–1.  Savanna is only stable above 2400 mm yr–1. 705

	Bianchi et al AEE - revision.pdf
	F.J.J.A.Bianchi1,2,3, B.J. Walters1,2, A.L.T. ten Hove3, S.A. Cunningham2,5, W. van der Werf4, J.C. Douma4, and N.A. Schellhorn1,2
	Data analysis

	Discussion

	table 1 (2).pdf
	table 1 (2)

	Bennema_Rijnsdorp_2015_Fish abundace _Coenen_16thCentury_Open_Version2.pdf
	Abstract
	1. Introduction
	2. Methods and source check
	3. Coenen’s account
	3.1 Fish
	3.2 Marine mammals
	3.3 Fisheries
	3.4 Annual cycle in fishing habits along the coast of Holland (de Zijde)
	3.5 Gadid bait trade
	3.6 Fish trade
	3.7 Markets

	4. Discussion
	Boelmans Kranenburg, H. A. H. 1946. De zeevisscherij van Holland in den tijd der Republiek, Paris, Amsterdam.